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Description

A-1

A-A

4

M4 x 15mm 1R
M4 x 15mm 8822
M4 x 15mm Philips Screw

A-B

M4 x 30mm #R#%
M4 x 30mm BR22
M4 x 30mm Philips Screw

A-2

M5 x 15mm &%
M5 x 15mm 1842
M5 x 15mm Philips Screw

M5 x 30mm 1R
M5 x 30mm Z42
M5 x 30mm Philips Screw

5mm BRBEE
5mm BER#E
5mm Spacer

10mm BB
10mm 3R

10mm Spacer

OO NS \S

B-1

B-B

3mm Allen Wrench

B-C

RERF
HRIRF
Adjustable Wrench

C-1

M6 x 5Smm Lk {Fi8 4%
M6 x 5mmiE{JtR%
M6 x 5mm Socket Set Screw

REEFEEME
HEEFEHE

Adjustable Arm Sleeve

C-2

FEXER
FEIER
Arm Support Block

M5 x 5mm .k {388 4%
M5 x 5mmiE{JtR%2
M5 x 5mm Socket Set Screw
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Step 1 : Use A-1 or A-2 screws for the arm set, and use A-3 5mm or 10mm spacers
between the arm set and the monitor. (Due to the depth of the VESA hole may
be various, please select the suitable spacers and screws.)

BEVESATL EHAA-1HA-2
REVESAA %ﬁ,%/ﬁlﬁ}%ﬁﬁﬁ X)
Monitor VESA holes SHEA-1RA-2

(%'I! 1R kR ERARR)

Part No. A-1 or A-2
(Selective based on the monitor holes)
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%ﬁu %,RJL%EEFH A=)
ERER #r; Y d e
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Monitor (Selective based on the monitor holes)
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Step 2 :
: #C-CEA(2) EE B % AC-DHREE.
FCCEA(2) EYBREACDHREE,

Insert C-C block into the desk clamp base,
and fasten the block in the suitable position by C-D screw.

FR]=:
Step 3 :

B2 BRERLARAERE,
BR(2) BEEhLRaEst.
Fasten the desk clamp base on the edge of the desk.
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SBN : BRC-BEEEAZ() AREIK, CEEERHROSM@)

SB|M : BRCBRAEAZ() ARIE. CEERTROAM)

Step 4 : Install C-B sleeve into the hole of the arm set. (Note the sleeve gap location)
$8E : Be(1) BEEAZE(2) ER%AC-ARRARER,

$RE : BEFQ) BAEAZ(2) ENEAC-ARARER,

Step 5 : Inset the arm set into the desk clamp base, and tighten the arm set by C-A screw.

B-B

SEB RO BIEC-ALS
EERMBROFEC-AXL
The gap should be on the
opposite side to C-A clip.
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EEREHAARE  HERELUSRER.
F o rRARTERENFREEEMAB-CAR BERER"
ERSAHAOEAE , BEREALU'AEREE,
Remark : After the installation, please use B-C wrench to adjust

the spring adjusting block based on the weight of the monitor.
“H” is provided for the heavy monitor and “L” is provided for the light monitor.
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Spring adjusting block
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Assembly completed
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[11~12.6+0.2]
280~320+5mm

F
F
3

BN ESRERHEMALER
BHfEEcAHERERAEMALER
he distance of the arm stretch is depending on

the spring tension adjusted for different weights of monitors.

([ 22.8~23.4+0.2 ]
580~595 +5mm

|

|

[24.8~25.2+0.2 ]
630~640 +5mm

|

(

([ 26.8+0.1 ])
680+2mm
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ERE27

RE=27
Monitors27”
3.8~8.1kg
[3.9]
100mm
[3.0]
75mm

[3.0]

75mm

[3.9]
100mm

VESA
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X UTAEN-RTEERAEE BRAEEREKREL!
X UTHAEU-RFEARENELE  XGRAEERERTEN
X Below angles are estimated for general monitors.

Actual angles would depend on the monitor in use.

360°
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